
WELCOME 
We are blessed you are here today. We 

pray that you join us in ALWAYS seeking 
the Holy Spirit's leading. ONLY sharing the 

truth of God's Word and seeing JESUS 
magnified in our lives, in our community 

and in our world.  

WEEKLY SERVICES AND MEETINGS 

TUESDAY 

Men’s Bible Study @ 6:30 PM 

Ladie’s Bible Study @ 9 am and 6:30 PM 
 

WEDNESDAY 
 Renew Youth Group 6-8 PM 

Revelation Bible Study @ 6:30 PM 

Prayer @ 6:30 PM 

Choir Practice @ 7:30 PM 
 

THURSDAY 
Prayer @ 10 AM 

 

SUNDAY SCHOOL @ 9:30 AM 
SUNDAY SERVICE @10:30 AM 

10/26/2025 

PROMISE LANE CHURCH 
31 Promise Lane Franklin, NC 28734 

Phone: 828-369-7977 Web: www.franklinplc.com 

 
Pastor Appreciation Lunch 
Today After Church Service 
Join us as we fellowship over lunch! 
 
BOM Leaders - Volunteers Vision Dinner 
November 3rd @ 6 pm 
Pastor Brad will be sharing his vision for 2026. Bring a dish to 
pass if you like. The meat will be provided. Please no children in  
attendance. 
 
1st of 2 Annual Meetings 
November 16th - Following the Church Service 
We will be voting on next year’s budget and ministry leaders. 
 

Sojourners Thanksgiving 

November 27th @ 1:00 PM 

We will gather together at Shoney’s on Thanksgiving Day to eat 
and to fellowship with one another. Transportation is available 
for anyone that needs it. Anyone 55+ is welcome to sign up! 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Church Staff: 

Senior Pastor: Bradley Bennett (Pastorbrad@franklinplc.com) 

Associate Pastor: David Smith (David@franklinplc.com) 

Church Administrator:  Barry Bacon (Barry@franklinplc.com) 

Church Secretary: Sarah Bennett (Office@franklinplc.com) 

Director of Children’s Ministries: Debbie Beasley (Debbie@franklinplc.com) 

Church Bookkeeper: Joanne Stewart (Bookkeeper@franklinplc.com) 

Custodial Care: Arlene Ball (58robins@gmail.com) 


